overnight stay and other 

emergency assignments etc. 

However, such 

reimbursement will be 

applicable, only when the 

travelling and assignments 

are carried out on the 

instructions from NEDFi.  

i To and fro bus fare will be reimbursed on actual 

basis. 

ii. Rs.1500/- (Rupees one thousand five hundred) 

only, all inclusive on overnight stay, for HO visit. 

iii. Rs.600/- (Rupees six hundred) only all inclusive, 

on overnight stay at the places other than HO. iv. 

Rs.150/- per day will be reimbursed as food 

allowance if the assignment involves traveling of